Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-SR-10-2019 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
VICTORY CHURCH -PH I www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located south of Rush Street on the east side of S. Wilmington Street
at 2825 S. Wilmington Street (PIN#1702-54-0913), inside the city limits.
REQUEST: Development of a proposed daycare addition to an existing church structure on a

7.33 acre tract zoned I1X-3. The existing church is currently 19,860 sf, including a
778 seat sanctuary, and the proposed new daycare addition building will be a 7,550
sf addition to the sanctuary, totalling an overall 27,410 sf gross floor area. In
addition there will be redesign of the parking surface area with additional parking &
landscaping.

Shared Parking Study - approval of 195 parking spaces for both primary uses, the
church & daycare.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated January 17, 2020 by Charles
Cazier, PE.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. A copy of the Shared Parking Study documents are transposed and noted on the SPR plans.
Stormwater

2. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

4. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

Urban Forestry
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5. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

6. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering

1. A5 utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Urban Forestry
2. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree

conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes .74 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. Afee-in-lieu for 1' of sidewalk along S. Wilmington Street shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO
8.1.10).

Stormwater

2. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

3. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any

nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).
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4. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

5. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 2 street trees along S. Wilmington St.

6. A public infrastructure surety for 2 street trees shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development
Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: February 25, 2023
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: _Q,m_ Dot T e Date:  02/26/2020

Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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Administrative Site Review Application
(for UDO Districts only)

2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.

RALEIGH, NC 27603

Case# ASR-SR-10-2019
Transaction# 585985

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document.

BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
I:] Detached D General Transaction Number
0 Attached i
D D Mixed Use Assigned Project Coordinator
Apartment D Open Lot
0 Townhouse m & J1C U ¥ Asslgned Team Leader

Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction #

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Name \/ictory Church Ph2

Zoning District IX_3

Overlay District (if applicable)

Inside City Limits? IEIYes I:|No

Proposed Use Church W/ Proposed Daycare Additional Use

PropertyAddress(es)2825 S. W||m|ngton St.

Major Street Locator: Nlagr Rush St

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

P.I.N. 1 70254091 3 P.L.N.

P.I.N. P.I.N.

What s your project type? O Apartment

Mixed Residential
O Duplex O Telecommunication Tower
L] Other: If other, please describe: Civic

O Elderly Facilities a Hospitals
Non-Residential Condo O School
O Religious Institutions O Residential Condo a Retail

a Hotels/Motels O Office
g Shopping Center a Banks O Industrial Building
O Cottage Court

WORK SCOPE

Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or
occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements.

Addition to an existing Church structure, and re-design/additional parking area.

DESIGN ADJUSTMENT

Administrative AE
OR ADMIN ALTERNATE | ' o otve

Per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate

Company Victory Church International, Inc.| Name ) David Lane

CLIENT/DEVELOPER/

T Address 2825 S. Wilmington St.

Phone 919-271-7025

Email DAVIDT.LANE@ZOHO.COM | Fax

Company |ntracoastal Engineering, PLLC| Name () Charles Cazier, PE

CONSULTANT
Lclont)act Personfor | | Address 5795 Oleander Dr. Unit E-7 Wilmington, NC 28403
"o 910-859-8983 ! charlie@intracoastalenginecring com | PAGE2 OF3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16

PAGE 1 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 “
CIVIL ENGINEER SURVEYOR ARCHITECT CLIENT
INTRACOASTAL ENGINEERING, PLLC TRUE LINE SURVEYING, PC JEFFERSON C. WOODALL, ARCHITECT
5725 OLEANDER DR. SUITE E-7 205 WEST MAIN STREET 3313 AMBER DRIVE
WILMINGTON, NC 28403 RALIEGH, NC 27520 WILMINGTON, NC 28409
PHONE: 910-859-8983 PHONE: 919-359-0427 PHONE: 336-689-1362
CONTACT: CHARLES CAZIER CONTACT: CURKT. LANE CONTACT: JEFFERSON WOODALL

~_ <

VICTORY CHURCH PH-II

DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

Zoning Information

Bullding Information

Zoning District(s) IX-3

Proposed building use(s) New Daycare Addition

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

Existing Bullding(s) sq. ft. gross 19860 (Ex. Church)

Overlay District

Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross 7 550

Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits L) Yes D No

Total sq. ft. gross (existing & proposed} 27,410

Off street parking: Required 205

Provided 195*

Proposed height of building(s) 30'-3" (50" Max per 1X-3)

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case #

# of stories 1

BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A-

Ceiling height of 1* Floor

CUD (Conditional Use District) case # 2-

Stormwater Information

Existing Impervious Surface 86601

acres/square feet

Flood Hazard Area D Yes No

Proposed Impervious Surface 123,845 acres/square feet

Neuse River Buffer D Yes No

Wetlands D Yes @ No

If Yes, please provide:

Alluvial Soils Flood Study
FEMA Map Panel #

FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units

5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more

2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units

6. Infill Development 2.2.7

3. Total Number of Hotel Units

7. Open Space (only) or Amenity

4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above)

8. Is your project a cottage court? O Yes L No

SIGNATURE BLOCK {Applicable to all developments)

1/we have read, acknowledge and a
use.

Printed Name

Signed

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as

approved by the City.

| hereby designate

Intracoastal Engineering, PLLC

to serve as my agent regarding this application, to

receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this

application.

rm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development

><igned XA gE’;-L"\Ciét:.,’) A\

Date [O fé’j/ Zo( &

T
L

4

\’\"1 J‘LCL[-‘.L \ E . \A o Ir+\9 ) PA Q. Pre S\DEAFT

Date

Printed Name

SITE DATA
PARCEL ID: 1702540913
CURRENT ZONING: IX-3
PROJECT ADDRESS: 2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
RALEIGH, NC 27603
CURRENT OWNER: VICTORY CHURCH INTERNATIONAL, INC

2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
RALEIGH, NC 27603

TOTAL ACREAGE IN PROJECT BOUNDARY 319,515 S.F. (7.33 ac.)

EXISTING USE: CHURCH
PROPOSED USE: DAYCARE ADDITION (20 Employees)
EXISTING BUILDING SIZE: 19,860 S.F. (778 Seat Sanctuary)

PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION SIZE: 7,550 S.F. GFA

PROPOSED BUILDING SIZE: 27,410 S.F. (7778 Seat Sanctuary)
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 30'-3"

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT PER IX-3 ZONING: 50'

PARKING REQUIRED:
778 SEAT CHURCH: 1 SPACE/ 4 SEATS = 195 SPACES
7,550 S.F. DAYCARE: 1 SPACE/ 2 EMPLOYEES = 10 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED: 205 SPACES
EXISTING PARKING: 109 (5 ADA)
PROPOSED PARKING: 195 SPACES (6 ADA)*
5 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES

*PARKING REQUIREMENT BEING MET VIA A SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT*

NUMBER OF NEW SPACES: 86

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION

C-o EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN
C1 SITE & UTILITY PLAN

C-2 GRADING, EROSION CONTROL & NPDES PLAN
C-3 DETAILS

C-4 LANDSCAPE PLAN

C-5 TREE CONSERVATION AREA PLAN

A 100 BUILDING ADDITION FLOOR PLAN

A101 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

LIFE SAFETY LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SITE LIGHTING  SITE LIGHTING PLAN

REVISIONS

8/30/19 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE LETTER ADDRESSING CITY

COMMENTS.

10/17/19 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE LETTER ADDRESSING CITY

COMMENTS.

1/17/20 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE LETTER ADDRESSING CITY

COMMENTS.

VICTORY CHURCH INTERNATIONAL, INC

2825 SOUTH WILMINGTON ST.

RALIEGH, NC 27603
PHONE: 919-271-7025
DAVIDT.LANE@ZOHO.COM
CONTACT: DAVID LANE




SITE DATA
PARCELID: 1702540913
CURRENT ZONING: IX-3
PROJECT ADDRESS: 2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
RALEIGH, NC 27603
CURRENT OWNER: VICTORY CHURCH INTERNATIONAL, INC
2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
RALEIGH, NC 27603
TOTAL ACREAGE IN PROJECT BOUNDARY 319,515 S.F. (7.33 ac.) -
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
- BUILDING ROOF 19,860 S.F. REVISIONS
3 ASPHALT PARKING AREA 58,477 S.F. 8/30/19 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE,
Q CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8,264 S.F. LETTER ADDRESSING CITY COMMENTS.
o TOTAL 86,601 S.F (27.1%) 10/17/19 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE
éo LETTER ADDRESSING CITY COMMENTS.
. 1/17/20 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE
= EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS TO BE REMOVED: TETTER ADDRESSING CITY COMMENTS.
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SITE DATA

PARCELID: 1702540913
CURRENT ZONING: IX-3
PROJECT ADDRESS: 2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.

RALEIGH, NC 27603

CURRENT OWNER: VICTORY CHURCH INTERNATIONAL, INC
2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
RALEIGH, NC 27603

TOTAL ACREAGE IN PROJECT BOUNDARY 319,515 S.F. (7.33 ac.)
EXISTING USE: CHURCH

PROPOSED USE: DAYCARE ADDITION
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 30'-3"

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT PER IX-3 ZONING: 50'

BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT: REQUIRED= g' PROPOSED= 355'
SIDE: REQUIRED= 0’ or 6' PROPOSED= 102’
REAR: REQUIRED= o' or 6' PROPOSED= 70'
PARKING SETBACKS:
FRONT: REQUIRED= 10' PROPOSED= 127'
SIDE: REQUIRED=0'or 3' PROPOSED= 12'
REAR: REQUIRED=o0'or 3' PROPOSED= 3'
CALCULATION FOR BUILDING COVERAGE:
PROPOSED COVERAGE 27,980 S.F. + 319,515 S.F. = 8.8%
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
BUILDING ROOF* 8,120 S.F.
ASPHALT PARKING AREA 42,134 S.F.
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1,700 S.F.
COVERED BIKE PARKING 100 S.F.
TOTAL 52,054 S.F (16.3%)

*Excluding area over other impervious areas*

TOTAL ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

EX. IMPERVIOUS TO REMAIN 71,791 S.F.
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 52,054 S.F.
TOTAL 123,845 S.F. (38.8%)
PARKING REQUIRED:
778 SEAT CHURCH: 1 SPACE/ 4 SEATS = 195 SPACES
7,550 S.F. DAYCARE.: 1SPACE/ 2 EMPLOYEES = 10 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED: 205 SPACES
EXISTING PARKING: 109 (5 ADA)
PROPOSED PARKING: 195 SPACES (6 ADA)*
5 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES
*PARKING REQUIREMENT BEING MET VIA A SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT*
NUMBER OF NEW SPACES: 86
OUTDOOR AMENITY REQUIRED:
319,515 S.F. X 0.10 31,952 S.F.
OUTDOOR AMENITY PROVIDED: 32,273 S.F.
NOTE:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF
RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE & WAKE COUNTY
REGULATIONS.
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REVISIONS

8/30/19 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE

LETTER ADDRESSING CITY COMMENTS.

10/17/19 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE

LETTER ADDRESSING CITY COMMENTS.

1/17/20 - PLANS REVISED PER RESPONSE

LETTER ADDRESSING CITY COMMENTS.

91 Pelican Point Road
Wilmington, North Carolina 28409
Phone: 910.409.3567
Email: Charlie@intracoastalengineering.com
License Number P-0662

INTRACOASTAL
ENGINEERING, PLLC

SITE & UTILITY PLAN
PHASE 2
S.WILMINGTON STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

FOR
VICTORY CHURCH

Vit jesgL)

CLIENT INFORMATION:

VICTORY CHURCH
INTERNATIONAL, INC
2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
RALEIGH, NC 27603

DRAWN: JAE SHEET SIZE: 24 X 36
CHECKED: CDC | DATE: 1/17/2020
APPROVED: CcDC | SCALE: 1" = 40'
PROJECT NUMBER: 2018-017

DRAWING NUMBER:

C-1

20F6




SITE DATA

PARCELID: 1702540913
CURRENT ZONING: IX-3
10' x 70' SIGHT TRIANGLE PROJECT ADDRESS: 2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.

(TYP) RALEIGH, NC 27603

CURRENT OWNER: VICTORY CHURCH INTERNATIONAL, INC

*Excluding area over other impervious areas*

TOTAL ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
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EX. IMPERVIOUS TO REMAIN 71,791 S.F.
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 52,054 S.F.
TOTAL 123,845 S.F. (38.8%)
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' THOROUGHFARE (0.62 AC.) v 4 yi 7,550 S.F. DAYCARE: 1 SPACE/ 2 EMPLOYEES = 10 SPACES
v v v v 18" FESINV: 312.54 / TOTAL REQUIRED: 205 SPACES
o W/ 5X10%12" ED S
N2 W v / o] .
36" CRAPE MYRTLA EXISTING PARKING: 109 (5 ADA)
v v v v v v / KB o
o e EX, YT PROPOSED PARKING: 195 SPACES (6 ADA)*
v v v v v GRASSED OUTDOOR v P RIM: 315.46 5 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES
AMENITY AREA INV: 31170 *PARKING REQUIREMENT BEING MET VIA A SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT*
v v v v 32,273 SF / 0.74 AC.
SPACES NUMBER OF NEW SPACES: 86

(SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)
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1STOR OUTDOOR AMENITY REQUIRED: U - 7.
, “VURY 319,515 S.F. X 0.10 31,952 S.F. -
. ASS({‘ jgél)g [ —
- . v “ FRR. 31 OUTDOOR AMENITY PROVIDED: 32,273 S.F. L O
~ INV: 312.0 , WET DETENTION BASIN NOTE: N — <
Vv F(SEE DETAIL) TNV IN: 31 i.}’,?//;" 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF Q‘* m N U
INV OUT: 311.04/ RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. [ I ] Z
/ ; 2. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE & WAKE COUNTY Lﬂ () T
/ REGULATIONS. n o 0P, 8 —
o
PRUNE PROPORTIANATELY TO < =2 >_1 < & a7
N ' ' Rirer S V/F COMPENSATE FOR REDUCTION Z Q
SECONDARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA a2 4850 STREg. OF ROOT BALL AND TO PRO- ) et Z.
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LINE BEARING DISTANCE ~ "Ukap (”’O\j\;f MULCH 2" MULCH 2 —
L7 N3326 20"E 42.02 N gy “-ZSTR!BC E B 88
L2 S56°39 19°E 19.65 ‘ | GRADE “7 MULCH 3" U A 2
L3 N33 27 38"E 239.66 N S 18" FESINV: 311.5-. \ 3 | ' . —\ / 3 é
) ' ' " a3 , N\ AT
A N W/5X10X12"ED . .\ . SOASLEGER : oA == 2% T T
USE. N D R s R KA i ‘
T A ' < TS We R Y O Y S :HH—HH—""
4&; . p/]b e s Lo T (' ~ ) . A — —
O NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY ¢ MET4p =~ Ce e e L R [N —
D ' I ~— D 7 , — COMPOSTED
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES - S~y - -8 DR AV XGRS = CoMpOs
PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS ~— . :. l l BACKFILL I\
PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP -~ T~ T T e N e &y I__
OR FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN ~— N . g, ‘ | ] ] ] :
STRAPS TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE 1D RIM: 317.70 ~Kep =0 m ="
TURN BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE #‘(& INV IN: 310.26 —
TEXRFROM PLANTING. INVOUT: 30847 SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
T OUTLET STRUCTURE \ LEVEL GROUND
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, EXISTING PARKING LOT TREE LIST ~ (SEE DETAIL) NOT TO SCALE
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER ~— /
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO QTY. COMMON NAME TYPE CAL./HGT @ PLANTING |MATURE HGT/CROWN SPREAD ~
EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE
SHALL BE SET PLUMB 13 MAPLE LARGE SHADE TREE 3" CAL./10' TALL 50'/35' \ = ?S%II\ZAIP;SE'I’;[‘%{IBAD & ENCLOSURE
MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT 2 OAK LARGE SHADE TREE 3n CAL./IO' TALL 501/351 ...............
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM | =y | = | = e ol e 27 T
¢ 2 PINE LARGE SHADE TREE 3" CAL./10' TALL 50'/35' R :
HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED . e O e et et L f LEGEND N
WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3" e —_— ey ==
ABOVEGRADE PROPERTY LINE
COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, I e e e ADJOINERS CLIENT INFORMATION:
LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM _ EX SSMAIN _
HOLE SRR Y EX. WATER MAIN
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST "
EX. TREE LEGEND — PROPOSED FLOW DIRECTION VICTORY CHURCH
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BYTHE SYMBOL QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME TYPE CAL./HGT @ PLANTING |MATURE HGT/CROWN SPREAD > DINETREE A~~~ EXISTING WOODS LINE INTERNATIONAL. INC
' Y W PINEIREE - EXISTING PARKING ,
NOTES: (o ) 35 QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA * LAURIFOLIA OAK LARGE SHADE TREE 3" CAL./10' TALL 50'/35' 2825 S. WILMINGTON ST.
1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF p . CRAPE MYRTLE TREE | PROPOSED ASPHALT S ACEIGH. NC 2760
ALL PLANTING PITS. (POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) 3 160 PTTTOSPORUM T VARIEGATE * | VARIEGATED PITTOSPORUM | SHRUB 3 GAL./18" HIGH N/A S HAL , 7603
3. STREET TREES SHALL BE 3" CALIPER AT INSTALLATION WITH , . STEVENS HOLLY UNDERSTORY TREE 016" TAL o T
3 o MINIMUM FIRST BRANCH HEIGHT. 12 ILEX X 'NELLIE R. STEVENS NELLIER. S 10 GAL./30-36 L 35'/12 ".77] PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
4. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. BIRCH TREE e ]
3 X 5. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. * OR CITY OF RALEIGH APPROVED EQUAL. 43EP DOUBLE LIGHT FIXTURE (PER DUKE POWER PLAN) :
ROOTBALL DIAMETER 6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ARE DRAWN: JAE | SHEET SIZE. X 36
h e P PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA IMMEDIATELY NOTE: £ SINGLE LIGHT FIXTURE (PER DUKE POWER PLAN)
SURROUNDING THE TREE. 1. PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION \k J/ CHECKED: CDC | DATE: 1/17/2020
ACTIVITY, TREE PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE INSTALLED . _ —
CONTACT: CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR GROVES OF TREES. NO PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS APPROVED: cDC | SCALE: 1" =40
CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER: CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS OR VEHICLES | ' ' ' ' g0 ROTECT NUMBER. o017
DIVISION TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV OR WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING. REQUIRED PROVIDED REOUIRED PROVIDED 40 20 ? 40 o :
2. LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS, SPECIES, & SIZES PROVIDED SHADE TREES QUIRE _PROVIDED “ E;!—E
ER. INTRACOASTAL ENGINEERING PROVIDED
TREE PLANTING DETAIL E‘QX}VI?NG SERVICES ONLY. (1 TREE PER 2,000 SF OF VEHICULAR SURFACE) . STREET TREES (1 TREE PER 40 LF OF FRONTAGE) EXISTING PROPOSED Scale: 1"=40' DRAWING NUMBER.
T OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETALL 3. IF EXISTING LANDSCAPING IS FOUND TO BE INSUFFICIENT 84,975 SF/2000= 43 TREES 49 TREES 428 LF/40= 11 TREES 22 TREES 3 TREES C"
¢ TPP-03 TO MEET CITY OF RALEIGH REGULATIONS, CONTRACTOR TO » S 4
SUPPLEMENT AS REQUIRED. INCLUDING 17 EXISTING TREE : 5 OF 6
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PER UDO, SECTION 1.5.7, MOST RESTRICTIVE
AVERAGE GRADE IS 316.48
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GRADE HIGHEST LOWEST
31790 IMPROVED LOWEST PRE—DEVELOPMENT
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317.42 .
317.00 516.20
M1 EAST ELEVATION

I&:XISTING BUILDING BEYONI?
SOLID LINES — VISIBLE
o, SOUD LNES — VSBLE ) A AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION
PRE—-DEVELOPMENT IMPROVED
LOW HIGH AVERAGE LOW HIGH AVERAGE
WEST PLANE 315.60 317.00 316.30 316.50 317.33 316.92
NORTH PLANE 315.60 316.60 316.10 316.00 317.50 316.75
= EAST PLANE 316.20 317.90 317.05 317.00 317.42 317.21
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< A HIGHEST
LOWEST lMgS/SB/EED A 2 JAN 2020 MODIFIED GRADE CALCULATIONS
LOWEST PER UDO, SECTION 1.5.7, MOST RESTRICTIVE IMPROVED HIGHEST 31733
PRE—D(I;:%/E:S(EPMENT A\/ERAGE GRADE |S 31 648 GRADE PRE—D(E%/E:SC;PMENT A 5 NOV 2019 ADDED GRADE CALCULATIONS
316.50 NO. | DATE: REVISIONS:
315.60 317.00 2 | 5 NOV 2019 RELEASED FOR REVIEW
1 4 MAR 2019 RELEASED FOR REVIEW
G WEST ELEVATION JErFERSON ¢ WooDALL | SerreRson ¢ woooaLL | wEToRY cHurch 2
The use of these plans and specifications shall be restricted to the
original site for which they were prepared and publication thereof is
limited to such use. Re—use, reproduction, or publication by any method,
in whole or part, is prohibited. Title to the plans and specifications shall
re;nuin dwith the Archittetct ’mthc})\UthPtrejltjdic\e/: Thlese ir;strtum‘etﬂtsthshqll l|>e
L and specifications shail constitute acceptance of the above. - &
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